



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 1734/2025, CRL.M.A. 38607/2025, CRL.M.A. 38608/2025,
CRL.M.A. 38609/2025 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 2549/2025
HEMRAJ @ VICKYAppellant

Through: Mr. Aman Nandrajog and Mr. Harshit
Joshi, Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHIRespondent
Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP for the State
along with Mr. Manvendra Yadav,
Adv.
SI Vikas, PS Rajouri Garden.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER
23.12.2025

%

1. The Hon'ble Division Bench has not assembled today.
2. List this case on 16.01.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

DECEMBER 23, 2025/ps