



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 1734/2025**

HEMRAJ @ VICKY

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Aman Nandrajog & Mr Harshit
Joshi, Advs. (M: 9599579779)

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP with
Mr. Lalit Luthra & Mr. Divya Yadav,
Advs. SI Ashwini Kumar
(M:9211488834)

Mr. Shivam Deep Singh, Adv. for
Complainant in person through VC.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **10.03.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CRL.M.(BAIL) 2549/2025 (for suspension of sentence)

2. On the previous date i.e., 16th January, 2026 the Court had issued notice to the family of the deceased.

3. Today, ld. Counsel for the family of the deceased has entered appearance.

4. Let the ld. Counsel for the family of the deceased obtain a copy of the TCR, paperbook as also the appeal.

5. The status report on behalf of the State has not been filed. Let the same be filed by the next date of hearing.



6. List for hearing on 29th April, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MADHU JAIN, J.

MARCH 10, 2026/dk/sm